
LUNDY, FRANK

Highway County Engineer 
County Engineer

351
 

PETERSON, SETH L

HWY Pre-Construction Engineering
Pre-Construction Manager

2077
Grade S322

STUART, N. TUCKER

HWY Maintenance Engineering
Operations Manager

1052
Grade S322

Approved 09/16/2025

PIERCE, JACOB

HWY Geospatial
Geospatial Operations Manager

5409
Grade S319

DEMKO, LYNDA

Highway Administration
Chief Accountant -- Highway

364
Grade S319

ACREMAN, MARK

Highway Administration 
Assistant County Engineer

5719
Grade S326

SANGSTER, LISA O

Highway Administration
Admin Support Coordinator

5428
Grade 313

MIZE, AUDRA E

Highway County Engineer
Admin Support Specialist IV

5730
Grade 311

SISLAK, SARAH

Eastern Shore MPO
MPO Director

5130
Grade S316



BODLE, ZACHARY

Geospatial
GIS Coordinator

813
Grade S316

PIERCE, JACOB

Geospatial
Geospatial Operations Manager

5409
Grade S319

DOWNING, WILLIAM

Geospatial
Survey Manager

1099
Grade S316

BYRD, TERESA H

Highway Administration
Operation Support Manager

5168
Grade 313

BIGGS, MEGAN

Highway Administration
Operations Supp Specialist III

3045
Grade 309

HUGHES, DONNA S

Highway Administration
Operations Support Specialist I

5376
Grade 305

Approved 09/16/2025

BAGGETT, TYLER

Geospatial
Geospatial Technician

5688
Grade 312

ACREMAN, MARK

Highway Administration 
Assistant County Engineer

5719
Grade S326

WILLIAMSON, KIRK

Highway Administration
Fleet Specialist

5754
Grade 312

WHITE, DONALD

Highway Administration
Fleet Manager

1083
Grade 314

DEMKO, LYNDA

Highway Administration
Chief Accountant -- Highway

364
Grade S319

SANGSTER, LISA O

Highway Administration
Admin Support Coordinator

5428
Grade 313

SISLAK, SARAH

Eastern Shore MPO
MPO Director

5130
Grade S316

MAYO, JESSICA

Eastern Shore MPO
MPO Transportation Planner

5350
Grade 312



PETERSON, SETH L

HWY Pre-Construction Engineering
Pre-Construction Manager

2077
Grade S322

APPLETON, STACY G

HWY Pre-Construction Engineering
Project Coordinator

5177
Grade S314

STILLWELL, SIERRA

HWY Pre-Construction Engineering
Design Technician I

 5443
Grade 310

SEDLACK, JOHN E

HWY Pre-Construction Engineering
Project Coordinator

5178
Grade S314

GOOLSBY, JEAN

HWY Pre-Construction Engineering
Right-of-Way Technician I

3046
Grade 310

CASON, TRACEY

HWY Pre-Construction Engineering
Right-of-Way Mapping Coor.

5018
Grade 313

PIERCE, BRENDA GAYLE

HWY Pre-Construction Engineering
Right-of-Way Research Coor.

5169
Grade 313

THOMPSON, LAUREN

HWY Pre-Construction Engineering
Right-of-Way Technician II

5429
Grade 311

DIXON, HALLEY

HWY Pre-Construction Engineering
Right-of-Way Technician I

3016
Grade 310

SMITH, MIRANDA L

HWY Pre-Construction Engineering
Right-of-Way Technician III

5498
Grade 312

Approved 03/17/2026

BRADLEY, CHRISTOPHER

HWY Pre-Construction Engineering
Design Technician II

5176
Grade 311

CHALFANT, TATE

HWY Pre-Construction Engineering
Right-of-Way Manager

5632
Grade S316

ACREMAN, MARK

Highway Administration 
Assistant County Engineer

5719
Grade S326

HWY Pre-Construction Engineering
Design Engineer

5733
Grade S319



REED, G. TODD

HWY Construction Engineering
Bridge Project Manager

808
Grade S317

DAVIS, FORREST

HWY Construction Engineering
Bridge Inspector

4037
Grade 314

FLOWERS, ARCHIE

HWY Construction Engineering
Construction Inspector I

865
Grade 312

BROUSSARD, CHAD

HWY Construction Engineering
Construction Engineer

5410
Grade S319

CARTER, JOHNATHAN

HWY Construction Engineering
Construction Inspector II

1071
Grade 313

BRANNAN, AMANDA

HWY Construction Engineering
Operations Support Specialist II

5012
Grade 307

Approved 09/16/2025

ACREMAN, MARK

Highway Administration 
Assistant County Engineer

5719
Grade S326

STUART, N. TUCKER

HWY Maintenance Engineering
Operations Manager

1052
Grade S322

CAMPBELL, MICHAEL

HWY Permits
Utility Inspector III

5179
Grade 312

CHIASSON, JOSHUA

HWY Permits
Utility Manager

5731
Grade S315

RICKARD, ASHLIE

HWY Permits
Utility Inspector II

5732
Grade 311

REID, TIMOTHY

HWY Permits 
Utility Inspector II

5020
Grade 311

ULRICH, MATTHEW

HWY Construction Engineering
Construction Manager

5793
Grade S315

HWY Construction Engineering
Bridge Manager

5792
Grade S315

BROWN, COLE

HWY Construction Engineering
Construction Inspector II

3048
Grade 313



STUART, N. TUCKER

HWY Maintenance Engineering
Operations Manager

1052
Grade S322

HARVILLE, ADAM 

Bay Minette Highway
Area Supervisor

272
Grade S317

RINGLER, JEREMY 

Foley Highway
Area Supervisor

274
Grade S317

TOLBERT, CHANDLER

HWY Maintenance Engineering
Engineering Technician III

5180
Grade  312

LUNDY, JOHN A

Silverhill Highway
Area Supervisor

283
Grade S317

SUNDIE, HILLARIE

HWY Maintenance Engineering
Operations Support Specialist II

5381
Grade 307

SALAC, TRENT

HWY Maintenance Engineering
Engineering Technician I

5432
Grade 310

Approved 09/16/2025

PETERSON, PHILLIP

HWY Maintenance Engineering
Maintenance Manager

5651
Grade S318

ACREMAN, MARK

Highway Administration 
Assistant County Engineer

5719
Grade S326

JOHNSON, BURT A

HWY Maintenance Engineering
Herbicide/Safety Trainer

5757
Grade 312

BYRD, J. TRAVIS

Traffic Operations
Traffic Operations Manager

5174
Grade S317

SMITH, TROY

HWY Maintenance Engineering
PT Engineering Technician II 

0088
Grade 311



BYRD, J. TRAVIS

Traffic Operations
Traffic Operations Manager

5174
Grade S317

BLACK, RANDY

Traffic Operations
Traffic Control Technician III

Stripe Crew / Silverhill
2093

Grade 310

DENNEY, KEATON

Traffic Operations
Traffic Control Technician III

Sign Crew / Foley
842

Grade 310

STEADMAN, THAXTON

Traffic Operations
Traffic Control Technician II

Sign Crew / Bay Minette
5172

Grade 309

MCTYERE, MICHAEL

Traffic Operations
Traffic Control Technician I

Stripe Crew / Silverhill
5497

Grade 308

BETHEA, MICHAEL

Traffic Operations
Traffic Control Technician III

Sign Crew / Bay Minette
393

Grade 310

IKNER, JOHNNY

Traffic Operations
Traffic Control Technician IV

Stripe Crew / Silverhill
5382

Grade 312

CLARK, COLTON

Traffic Operations
Traffic Control Technician II

Stripe Crew / Silverhill
5173

Grade 309
FLEMING, JOSEPH

Traffic Operations
Traffic Control Technician II

Sign Crew / Foley
503

Grade 309

JOHNS, BRADLEY

Traffic Operations
Traffic Control Technician III

Sign Crew / Foley
914

Grade 310

PASTRANA, DANIEL

Traffic Operations
Traffic Control Technician II

Sign Crew / Silverhill
5384

Grade 309
MCCAWLEY, NICHOLAS

Traffic Operations
Traffic Control Technician IV

Signal Crew / Silverhill
5383

Grade 312

MCFERRIN, JOSEPH

Traffic Operations
Operator Technician III

Paving-Mowing / Silverhill
5403

Grade 310

Traffic Operations
Paving Supervisor

Paving-Mowing / Silverhill
5286

Grade 314

TAFOLLA, ROBERTO

Traffic Operations
Operator Technician I

Paving-Mowing / Silverhill
5287

Grade 308

Traffic Operations
Operator Technician II

Paving-Mowing / Silverhill
5385

Grade 309

JACOBI, ASHLEY

Traffic Operations
Operations Support Specialist II

5589
Grade 307

Approved 09/16/2025

COLLINS, FRANK

Traffic Operations
Mechanic II

5445
Grade 312

BOUTWELL, TONY C

Traffic Operations
Asst Traffic Operations Manager

5686
Grade S313

MILSTID, HUNTER

Traffic Operations
Operator Technician I

Paving-Mowing / Silverhill
5687

Grade 308

PETERSON, PHILLIP

HWY Maintenance Engineering
Maintenance Manager

5651
Grade S318



HARVILLE, ADAM 

Bay Minette Highway
Area Supervisor

272
Grade S317

KELMER, JOSEPH 

 
Operator Technician III

877
Grade 310

ANDERSON, DILLON

 
Operator Technician III

273
Grade 310

VAN VLEET, KEITH 

 
Operator Technician III

267
Grade 310

VENEMA, GAVIN

 
Operator Technician I

614
Grade 308

WEAVER, CODY

 
Operator Technician III

876
Grade 310

 
Operator Technician IV

2048
Grade 312

HOWELL, JAMES

 
Mechanic II

336
Grade 312

KNOTT, LARRY

 
Operator Technician II

333
Grade 309

SIMPSON, CODY

 
Operator Technician II

252
Grade 309

KNIGHT, JACOBIE

 
Operator Technician II

264
Grade 309

HOWELL, RODNEY 

 
Operator Technician IV

879
Grade 312

HARVILLE, JACOB 

 
Operator Technician III

265
Grade 310

SMITH, DILLON

 
Operator Technician III

2046
Grade 310

GENTRY, ROBERT 

 
Operator Technician III

1007
Grade 310

PUGH, MARK

 
Operator Technician II

4040
Grade 309

ANDERSON, JOSHUA

 
Operator Technician II

270
Grade 309

JONES, PATRICIA

 
Operations Supp. Spec. II

5222
Grade 307

KNIGHT, KEANNA

 
Operator Technician II

248
Grade 309

BUTLER, AUSTIN

 
Operator Technician II

340
Grade 309

OWENS, ALVIN M

 
Operator Technician III

281
Grade 310

 
Operator Technician I

5007
Grade 308

BRADLEY, JAMES 

 
Operator Technician IV

5215
Grade 312

HOWELL, JEREMY M

 
Asst Area Supervisor

299
Grade S313

AGERTON, BLAKE

 
Operator Technician II

356
Grade 309

WHITE, ROBERT R

 
Operator Technician IV

2047
Grade 312 KOUTNY, JAROSLAV

 
Operator Technician III

266
Grade 310

WILSON, TIMOTHY

 
Operator Technician I

4046
Grade 308

COX, DANIELLE

 
Operations Supp. Spec. I

5387
Grade 305

 
Operator Technician I

5386
Grade 308

WILLIAMS, SETH

 
Operator Technician Trainee

5486
Grade 306

BRINER, GAGE

 
Operator Technician Trainee

5487
Grade 306

WILSON, ASHTON

 
Operator Technician I

5561
Grade 308

ROBINSON, GREG

 
Operator Technician I

5627
Grade 308

PETERSON, PHILLIP

HWY Maintenance Engineering
Maintenance Manager

5651
Grade S318

PRIM, DONALD

 
Operator Technician IV/

CDL Instructor
5663

Grade 312

Approved 09/17/2024

MCFARLAND, MATTHEW

 
Operator Technician IV

5680
Grade 312

KILLINGSWORTH, LUKE

 
Operator Technician III

5679
Grade 310 STEVENS, RAY

 
Operator Technician II

5678
Grade 309

MCDUFFIE, ROD.

 
Operator Technician I

5677
Grade 308

PHILLIPPI, T. REX

 
Operator Technician IV 

(Part-Time)
5723

Grade 312



LUNDY, JOHN A

Silverhill Highway
Area Supervisor

283
Grade S317

ALLEN, JAMES D JR

 
Operator Technician IV

3005
Grade 312

HOLSTON, MICHAEL 

 
Operator Technician III

280
Grade 310

MCKAIN, RYAN

 
Operator Technician II

4080
Grade 309

HANTZ, IAN

 
Operator Technician IV

881
Grade 312

IKNER, LITALIM

 
Operator Technician I

1057
Grade 308

PHILLIPS, KENNETH

 
Operator Technician I

684
Grade 308

SELLERS, DEVIN

 
Operator Technician IV

285
Grade 312

DENTON, WILLIAM

 
Operator Technician III

317
Grade 310

BYRD, MATT

 
Operator Technician III

379
Grade 310

 
Operator Technician III

3004
Grade 310

STREHLE, TRAVIS

 
Operator Technician II

897
Grade 309

KESTERSON, ZACK

 
Operator Technician II

440
Grade 309

WILLIAMS, FREDDIE

 
Operator Technician II

301
Grade 309

DIOSDADO, LUIS

 
Operator Technician III

345
Grade 310

PETERSON, GARY

 
Operator Technician I

675
Grade 308

SZILAGYI, MICHAEL

 
Operator Technician II

122
Grade 309

CARLISLE, MICHAEL

 
Asst Area Supervisor

284
Grade S313

SWARTZ, NICK

 
Mechanic II

5322
Grade 312

STANTON, REGINALD

 
Operator Technician IV

5128
Grade 312

RESMONDO, JACK F

 
Operator Technician III

896
Grade 310

CONWAY, BRYAN

 
Operator Technician II

447
Grade 309

SANDERS, EDWARD 

 
Operator Technician III

899
Grade 310

TURNER, HAYDON

 
Operator Technician I

3079
Grade 308

DUPLESIS, ROSSON

 
Operator Technician Trainee

927
Grade 306

JASSO, AARON

 
Operator Technician I

649
Grade 308

CASWELL, JARED

 
Operator Technician II

895
Grade 309

DAVIS, LOGAN

 
Operator Technician III

898
Grade 310

RAMEY, BELINDA

 
Operations Supp. Spec II

5223
Grade 307

HERNANDEZ, JOSE

 
Operator Technician II

288
Grade 309

CALLAWAY, VIRGINA

 
Operations Supp. Spec I

5388
Grade 305

JONES, JACOB

 
Operator Technician Trainee

5489
Grade 306

KELLY, NOAH

 
Operator Technician I 

5490
Grade 308

PALMER, MARCELLO

 
Operator Technician Trainee

5491
Grade 306

ATCHISON, JAVIS

 
Operator Technician Trainee

5488
Grade 306

 
Operator Technician I

5628
Grade 308

PETERSON, PHILLIP

HWY Maintenance Engineering
Maintenance Manager

5651
Grade S318

HALLFORD, TIMOTHY

 
Operator Technician IV/

CDL Instructor
5664

Grade312

Approved 09/17/2024

WALLACE, ROGER

 
Operator Technician IV

5681
Grade 312

JACKSON, JOHNNY

 
Operator Technician IV 

(Part-Time)
5724

Grade 312

MILSTID, JAMES

 
Operator Technician III

5755
Grade 310

FARNHAM, BRYAN

 
Operator Technician III

5756
Grade 310



RINGLER, JEREMY 

Foley Highway
Area Supervisor

274
Grade S317

KENSER, WILLIAM

 
Operator Technician IV

888
Grade 312

JOHNSON, WILLIE

 
Mechanic II

974
Grade 312

DANIELS, DUSTIN

 
Operator Technician I

713
Grade 308

NELSON, JOSEPH

 
Operator Technician III

296
Grade 310

BUTLER, TIMOTHY 

 
Operator Technician IV

893
Grade 312

 
Operator Technician IV

886
Grade 312

CLOPTON, ALEXIS

 
Operations Supp. Spec I

5389
Grade 305

COLLINS, JEROME 

 
Operator Technician III

293
Grade 310

ROSE, JEFFREY P

 
Operator Technician IV

887
Grade 312

 
Operator Technician I

638
Grade 308

ACKER, DOUGLAS 

 
Asst Area Supervisor

286
Grade S313

JOHNSON, KENNETH 

 
Operator Technician II

287
Grade 309

 
Operator Technician II

567
Grade 309

CURRY, CLIFTON

 
Operator Technician II

1022
Grade 309

JONES, LEROY

 
Operator Technician III

1008
Grade 310

CRAWFORD, CHARLES

 
Operator Technician II

344
Grade 309

PENRY, PAUL III

 
Operator Technician III

318
Grade 310

DANIELS, VALDEMUIR

 
Operator Technician III

329
Grade 310

AVERY, JOSEPH

 
Operator Technician II

357
Grade 309

HARRIS, JOSEPH

 
Operator Technician II

665
Grade 309

BYRD, CLEOPHUS

 
Operator Technician Trainee

910
Grade 306

MARSHALL, JAMES

 
Operator Technician II

894
Grade 309

REW, MICHAEL

 
Operator Technician II

354
Grade 309

STEADHAM, EARL 

 
Operator Technician III

889
Grade 310

 
Operator Technician III

292
Grade 310

 
Operator Technician III

295
Grade 310

CARDIN, NICHOLAS

 
Operator Technician I

643
Grade 308

JAMES, DERICA

 
Operations Supp. Spec II

5224
Grade 307

 
Operator Technician I

5433
Grade 308

HIGGINBOTHOM, D

 
Operator Technician I

5434
Grade 308

BROWN, NICHOLAS

 
Operator Technician III

5493
Grade 310

DUKE, WILLIAM

 
Operator Technician Trainee

5492
Grade 306

DEAKLE, TYLER

 
Operator Technician Trainee

5494
Grade 306

LANKFORD, RANDLE

 
Operator Technician Trainee

5495
Grade 306

BROOKS, JASON

 
Operator Technician I

5629
Grade 308

Approved 09/17/2024

PETERSON, PHILLIP

HWY Maintenance Engineering
Maintenance Manager

5651
Grade S318

WARREN, CHARLES

 
Operator Technician IV/

CDL Instructor
5665

Grade 312

ERVIN, REGINALD

 
Operator Technician IV

5684
Grade 312

BROCK, LOGAN

 
Operator Technician II

5683
Grade 309

GRANT, HARRELL

 
Operator Technician I

5682
Grade 308

DUBISSON, MARCUS

 
Operator Technician III

5685
Grade 310

CARROLL, KEVIN

 
Operator Technician IV 

(Part-Time)
5726

Grade 312


	Admin�
	Admin-GEO�
	Pre-Construction-MPO�
	Construction-Subdivision�
	Maintenance-Barns�
	Traffic Operations�
	Area 100�
	Area 200�
	Area 300�

